Government of India

Admn. Of U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu

Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD, District Panchayat, Daman-396220

NO.PWD/DP/DMN/PG/2021-22/ 13/EEPWDDP/2021

Dated:- // /0 //2022

To,

Nirmal Construction,

Shop No.G-1, Narhari Apartment,

Mashal Chowk, Nani Daman-396210.

Name of work:

Construction of Nandghar at Sport Complex Ghelwad in Ghelwad Gram

Panchayat, Nani Daman. (Type-B).

Dear Sir(s),

Your Tender for the work mentioned above has beed accepted on Behalf of the President of India at your Negotiated tender amount of Rs. 2326542.87 (Rupees TwentyThree Lakh TwentySix Thousand Five Hundred FourtyTwo Paise EightySeven Only ) Which is 22.59% above the estimated cost put of Rs. 1897875.63 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh NinetySeven Thousand Eight Hundred SeventyFive Paise SixtyThree Only

You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of Rs. 116327.00 (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred TwentySeven Only) within 7 days of issue of this letter. The Performace Guarantee shall be in any of the Prescribed form as provided in Clause-I of the General Conditions of Contracts of CPWD Works and shall be valid for Seven Months.

On receipt of prescribed Performance Guarantee, necessary letter to commence the work shall be issued and site of work shall be handed over to you thereafter.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the works as entered in the tender, 120 days will be reckoned after 15 days from the date of issue of this letter.

- 1 Criminal Liabilities: The Contractor will be held criminally liable and will be subject to prosecution in case of substandard material supply, use and for substandard work execution, etc.
- 2 To ensure that no child labour will be engaged in the construction sites.
- 3 The constructors shall submit an undertaking regarding non-employment of chied labour. As per child labour rules-2016.

Yours faithfully,

(Mukeshchadra D. Gohil)

I/c Executive Engineer
For and on behalf of President of India
PWD, District Panchayat
Daman.

Copy f.w.c.s to :- Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Daman.

Copy to :-

- 1 The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman for information please.
- 2 The Collector, Daman. For Information.
- 3 The President District Panchayat Daman.for information please.
- 4 The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Daman for information please.
- 5 The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 6 The Accountant, District Panchayat, Daman.for information please.
- 7 The Assistant Director of Education, District Panchayat, Daman for information please.
- 8 The Block Development Officer, District Panchayat, Daman. for information please.
- 9 Chairman works committee District Panchayat, Daman. for information please.
- 10 The Labour & Employment Officer, Daman.information.
- 11 The Income Tax Officer, Daman.
- 12 The Assistant Engineer, P.W.D., District Panchayat, Daman.
- 13 The Commissioner, (VAT/GST), Moti Daman.
- 14 The District Informatics officer, National Informatics center, secretariat, Daman for publication on web site.